

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P. No. 4370 of 2013 in
Criminal Appeal No. 412 of 2013

ANAND Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 23/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv/
Mr. Prabhat Rai, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Gautam, Adv.
for Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Mr. Tanmay Aggarwal, Adv.

Impleadment Mr. S.K. Jha, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the appeal itself for hearing in the month of February
2014.

In view of the above, counsel for the petitioner seeks
permission to withdraw CrI.M.P. No. 4370 of 2013, which is an
application for bail. Permission granted.

CrI.M.P. No. 4370 of 2013 is dismissed as withdrawn.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|