

¢

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Crl.M.P.No.8037 of 2013 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 412 OF 2013

ANAND Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadmentand office report)

Date: 06/09/2013 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.
Mr. Mrinmay Bhat Mehra,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.
Ms. Neelam Singh,Adv.
Ms. Babita Tyagi,Adv.
Mr. Aishverya Shandilya,Adv.

Ms. S. Rammani,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Jha,Adv.
Mr. R.D. Rathore,Adv.
Mr. K.K. Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the appellant does not have any objection to the addition of the applicant being added as party respondent in this appeal. The applicant is accordingly added as respondent no.2.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)
| Court Master